South-East Area Committee
Members Local Improvement Schemes
2013 - 2014
Progress Report - 31 March 2014

NORThumBeRhNa

Northumberland County Council



South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current I?;er?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Job Electoral Scheme Estimated LelgEt Dt Scheme TOtilfNo' over Blidget Bldget committed | Remaing
Councillor .. .
Number Division | Description Cost Status Approved
P Start | completion| /Comments Schemes [from 2012 4 2013 to 2013 to 2013 to 2013 to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Contribution Contribution
towards the approved but
refurbishment not yet made -
HO135682 |D.Campbell| Newsham |of the tennis £10,000.00 Scheme carried
courts at New forward into
Delaval Werfare 2014/2015
Centre, Blyth financial year.
Contribution
::(;Vrvr?;d2wa Contribution
resurfgcin yat nas now been
HO135687 | D.Campbell | Newsham rear of U9597O £5,000.00 made made 2 £3,120.78 |£15,000.00|£18,120.7/8|£15,000.00| £3,120.78
to this
Claremont
scheme.
Terrace,
Blyth
Contribution Contribution
towards approved but
carrlageway not yet made -
HO135577 | E.Cartie | Wensleydale Le;g;fscmg, £8,500.00 Scheme carried
Wensleydale forward into
Terrace Back 2014/2015
Lane, Blyth financial year.
Contribution Contribution
towards mad_e to
construction of Marine
: new pontoon for Support &
HO135635| E.Cartie | Wensleydale the Marine £1,200.00 Training
Support and Service on 13
Training December

Service, Blyth

2013.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution
towards purchase
and installation of

Contribution
approved but
not yet made -

HO135666 | E.Cartie | Wensleydale |new bus shelter £1,662.00 Scheme carried -£569.50 |£15,000.00(£14,430.50|£11,362.00| £3,068.50
at Ridley forward into
Avenue/Park 2014/2015
View, Blyth financial year.
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
Cramlington erection c_)f Cramlington_
HO135604 | W.Daley North new fencing at | £1,700.00 Town Council
Clifton Road on 25
Playground, November
Cramlington 2013.
Contribution o
towards Contribution
_ refurbishmen madel_to
HO135643| W.Daley | “"®M!'"9%" It of Horton £950.00 Cramlington
orth Town Council
Park on 7 January
Playground, 2014.
Cramlington
Contribution
towards Contribution
purchase and made to
. Installation of ,
HO135663 | W.Daley |~"2"'"9°" Inew play £8.632.00 Cramlington
Nort equipment and Town Council
improvements at on 13 February
Horton Park, 2014.
Cramlington
Additional Contribution
contribution approved but
Cramlington towarqls not yet made_-
HO135692 | W.Daley North refurbishment £2.400.00 Scheme carried £2.,211.19 |£15,000.00|£17,211.19|£13,682.00| £3,529.19

of Horton Park

forward into

Playground, 2014/2015
Cramlington financial year.
Sub total
Estimated

Cost £40,044.00




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098



South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current I?:eré:inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
T | No. I I
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated LelgEt Dt Scheme Ot?)f ’ over Budget Budget \Committed| Remaing
Number Division | Description Approved
VS| ptio Cost start | compoton /Cfr;ar;“esms schemes |from 20124 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013 to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Erection of two
new bus stop
poles and
HO135594 | G.Davey Brg‘:g’ter ??:;;’Igmo £1,300.00 36 rﬁ;reetre" de 1 | -£2,557.98 |£15,000.00 |£12,442.02 | £1,300.00 |£11,142.02
Drive and
U9703 Brierley
Road, Blyth
Contribution Contribution
towards new
electrical approved but
installation/rewiring not yet made -
HO135667 | S.Davey Cowpen |work and £17,012.00 Scheme carried 1 £12.369.99 | £15,000.00|£27,369.99|£17,012.00|£10,357.99
costruction of new forward into
boundary wall at the
Empire School of 2_014/2015
Boxing, Blyth financial year.
Contribution _ _
towards the Contribution
cost of made to
HO135552 | M..Douglas | Lynemouth |!"Sta!ling 2 £1.593.00 Ellington and
new safety Linton Parish
surface at Council on 30
Linton Play July 2013.
Area
3. Assessment
Traffic calming of public
(No waliting consultation -
HO135583 | M.I.Douglas | Lynemouth |restrictions) £2,000.00| Apr-14 | Aug-14 |Scheme carried
U6012 First over into
Row, Linton 2014/2015
financial year.




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Traffic calming
(Erection of new
concrete traffic
bollards) in grass

HO135584 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth |verge adajacent to £995 00 8. Scheme
C119/U6066 Back completed
Grange Road,
widdrington
Station
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
upgrading of Lynemouth
HO135617 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth |[canteen / café| £8,000.00 Day Centre
facilities at Ltd on 5
Lynemouth December
Day Centre 2013.
Contribution . .
fowards Contribution
purchase of new made to
steel security Ellington and
HO135627 | M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth container for £2,250.00 Linton Parish £10,793.59 |£15,000.00 | £25,793.59 |£17,338.00| £8,455.59
i'l'lg‘t?r:g;‘t Council on 29
Association January 2014.
Sub total
Estimated £33,150.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current izlrarlinecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated UEIE/Et PR Scheme o?)f ’ over elge! Sheige! AEMENTE
Number Division | Description Approved
umbe WISIO escriptio cost ctart | compoton /Cosr;ar;”esn . | schemes | from 20121 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Contribution
towards Contribution
purchas_e and has how been
HO135558 | S.Dungworth | Hartley L]”:Vtva:)'f‘;;’” °of | £1,700.00 made to 1 | £4,768.31 |£15,000.00 |£19,768.31| £5,670.00 |£14,098.31
Seaton Sluice First School.
First School
Purchase of 12No. Contribution
grit bins to be approved but
Cramlington l((:)rcsrfnelicimglon West not yet made -
HO135611 B.Flux West Division including £2,700.00 Scheme. carried
the construction of forward into
3No. hardstanding 2014/2015
areas. financial year.
Traffic calming
(Residents 2. Out to public
parking permits) consultation -
Cramlington |Aged Miners ) ) Scheme carried
HO135645 B.Flux West Cottages, £4,000.00| Apr-14 | Jul-14 torward into
U9552 Crow 2014/2015
Hall Lane, financial year.
Cramlington
Contribution : .
fowards Contribution
purchase of new made .tO
HO135646| B.Flux |Ccramiington pedestrianpitch | pq5q g cramlington | 5| g3 85 |£15000.00 |£15,383.82 |£14,731.00| £652.82
West marking Town Juniors
equipment for on 30
Cramlington
Town EC January 2014.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution

Contribution

towards
installation of made t_o
HO135556 | J.D.Foster | Stakeford "€V PYS | £15000.00 Choppington £7.924.45 |£15,000.00 | £22.924.45 |£15.000.00 | £7.924.45
shelters within Parish
Choppington Council on 6
Parish Council
Area August 2013.
Sub total
Estimated £24.320.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current izlr?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme Ot?)f ° over efge efge Remaing
h/ici inti Approved
Number Division | Description | Cost Start | comeon /Cosr:]ar;“esms schemes |from 2012 -| 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Traffic calming
(Provision of
playground
warning signs 8. Scheme
HO135588 | B.Gallacher Haydon and slow £850.00 completed
roadmarkings)
U6512 Epsom
Drive, Ashington
Purchase of Contribution
2No. grit bins to approved but
be located at not yet made -
HO135589 |B.Gallacher| Haydon |Orchid £400.00 Scheme carried
Meadows forward into
Estate, 2014/2015
Ashington financial year.
Contribution
towards _ _
Carriageway COntI’IbUtIOI’]
HO135606 | B.Gallacher | Haydon | €3Urtacing. £6,000.00 has now beenf 5 | £ 4059 | £15.000.00 | £17,040.59 | £7,250.00 | £9,790.59
U6574 made to this
Coronation scheme.
Terrace,
Ashington
Contributi t d . :
Coreaton of von Contribution
ambulant / disabled made to the
. toilets and Salvation Army
HO135660 | J.J.Gobin | Sleekburn |installation of new £1,773.00 . 1 £5,998.47 | £15,000.00 | £20,998.47 | £1,773.00 | £19,225.47
doors at Bedlington Bed“ngton
Salvation Army Corp on 13

Church and
Community Centre

February 2014.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Purchase of

Contribution
approved but

Cramlington 6No. grit bins_ not yet made -
HO135628 | K.Graham village to be located in| £1,200.00 Scheme carried
Cramlington forward into
Village Division 2014/2015
financial year.
Contribution Contribution
towards cycle approved but
Cramlington track . not yet made -
HO135686 | K.Graham Village resurfacing, £4,000.00 Scheme carried £8,852.68 | £15,000.00 | £23,852.68 | £5,200.00 | £18,652.68
The Hind Cycle forward into
Track’ 2014/2015
Cramlington financial year.
Sub total
Estimated £14,223.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current I?;er?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Job Electoral Scheme Estimated IEIE[EL [BENE Scheme TOtaIfNO' over BlEgE! ElE g COmIEE! | RN
Councillor . e Ao
pproved
Number olvision J beseription oSt o] eS| 'schemes [from 2012 -| 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Contribution Contribution
towards the d but
Installation of new apfl’O\t/e du
pedestrian guardrail not yet made -
HO135574 | L.Grimshaw Wgnfrl]aelck at Ashington £2.000.00 Scheme carried
otha Wansbeck First forward into
CNOOl,
Wansbeck Road, 2_014/2015
Ashington financial year.
Purcha§e (.)f Grit bins
Wansbeck 3No. grit bins urchased
HO135630 | L.Grimshaw to be located |  £600.00 P
Bothal |. and located
In Bothal .
. on site.
Division
Traffic calming 6. Works
(Introduction of No - _
Waiting Restrictions order issued
Wansbeck & amendment of Scheme
HO135631 | L.Grimshaw existing No Waiting | £3,000.00| Apr-14 | Aug-14 |carried
Bothal Restrictions) U6701 forward into
Wansbeck Road /
U6706 High Market, 2014/2015
Ashington financial year.
Traffic calming 4. Design in
(Double yellow progress -
line parking Scheme
. Wansbeck [restrictions) -
HO135684 | L.Grimshaw Bothal  |U6701 £2,500.00| Apr-14 | Aug-14 |carried 4 -£2,572.42 | £15,000.00 | £12,427.58 | £8,100.00 | £4,327.58
Wansbeck forward into
Road. 2014/2015
Ashington financial year.




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Erection of
new bus stop
pole and sign

Cramlington |opposite Bay 8. Scheme
HO135590 | A.Hepple South East |Horse Inn. £650.00 completed
B1505 High Pit
Road,
Cramlington
Purchase of Contribution
5No. grit bins ﬁgf;c;\t’erga%uet
HO135618 | A.Hepple | Cramiington to belocated | oy 554 Scheme carried
South East |in Cramlington .
forward into
South East 2014/2015
Division financial year.
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
construction of Cramlington
Cramlington [new cycle track :
HO135644 | A.Hepple South East |at Cramlington £2,000.00 Lgarnlng £26,211.31 | £15,000.00 | £41,211.31 | £3,650.00 | £37,561.31
Learning Village, Village on 11
Highburn, February
Cramlington 2014.
Contribution _ _
towards Contribution
Bedlingt construction of made to
ealngtlon new footpath, : :
HO135596 | T.Johnstone West  |access ramps and £2,000.00 L_ea_dlng Link
archways at Attlee Limited on 15
Park Bandstand, October 2013.
Bedlington
Contribution _ _
towards Contribution
erection of made to West
HO135636 | T.Johnstone Bedlington|new lighting £2 726.00 Bedlington |
West  |column at Town Council
Meadowdale on 7 January
Play Area, 2014.

Bedlington




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Bedlington

Contribution
towards
Installation of new
drainage and

Contribution
approved but
not yet made -

HO135637 | T.Johnstone West steel security £1,140.00 Scheme.carried
doors at Westlea forward Into
Pavi”on’ 2014/2015
Bedlington financial year.
Contribution
towards f Contribution
construction of new
Bedlington FTRuant/ disabled g‘aldetm ”,]Ae
HO135659 | T.Johnstone ew'ggton folletsand | £1 773.00 Bzgﬁngtr:mrmy £1,315.41 | £15,000.00 | £16,315.41 | £7,639.00 | £8,676.41
doors at Bedlington
Salvation Army COI‘p on 13
Church and February 2014.
Community Centre
Sub total
Estimated £19,389.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current Iizlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated et Deie Scheme Ot?)f ’ over Bldget Blidget | RIETTEIE
.. . A :
Number olvision | beseription - EOSt ol eaniUS | schemes |from 20121 2013t0 | 2013to | 2013to | 2013to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Seaton with
J.A.Lang |Newbiggin £0.00 0 £786.02 |£15,000.00|£15,786.02 £0.00 £15,786.02
West
Contribution : :
fowards Contribution
installation of made to
. new bus Choppington
HO135555 | D.Ledger |Choppington shelters within £15,000.00 Parish
(Ff:\r(?spﬁlgghonncil Council on 6
Area August 2013.
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction made to
HO135638 | D.Ledger |Choppington gggfv"vvay £400.00 Guide Post 2 £827.61 |£15,000.00 |£15,827.61|£15,400.00| £427.61
entrance at Scout on 29
Guide Post January 2014.
Scout Hut
Contribution
towards junction Contribution
realignment and
HO135688 | K.Neshit | Croft [|carriageway £15.000.00 has now been| £381.19 |£15,000.00|£15,381.19|£15,000.00| £381.19
resurfacing, made to this
U9503 Delaval scheme.
Terrace, Blyth
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £30,400.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current izlrarlinecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. Committed '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Lelget Dete Scheme Otif ° over Blidget Bldget RISTELE
C. o Approved
Ml Bl IDEEEleE |- (Cost start | compoton /Cosr;ar;”esms schemes |from 20124 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013 to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
K.Parry Hirst £0.00 0 £4 652.90 |£15,000.00|£19,652.90| £1,548.00 |£18,104.90
B.Pidcock | Holywell £0.00 0 £3.366.13 |£15,000.00|£18,366.13 £0.00 £18,366.13
6No. grit bins approved but
. not yet made -
HO135629 | L.Pidcock Cramllr_lgton fto be Ioc_ated £1.,200.00 Scheme carried
Eastfield |in Cramlington .
: forward into
Eastfield 2014/2015
Division financial year.
Installation of
Cramlingt new dropped 8. Scheme
HO135673 | L.Pidcock rgm NgIoN 1y erbs, U9573 £777.00 ' 2 | £8,664.69 |£15,000.00 |£23,664.69 | £6,977.00 |£16,687.69
astfield Totnes Drive completed
Cramlington
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £1,977.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current izlr?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
No. : :
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated lalges DElte Scheme TOtifNo over LRGN Bueigel | Commiies | REmErg
C. S Approved
MUl Division | Description | Cost ctart | compoton /Cosr;ar;”esms schemes |from 20124 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013 to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Installation of
new bus
. shelter, 8. Scheme
HO135595 J.Reid Plessey U9520 £9,036.00 completed
Amersham
Road, Blyth
Removal of
existing
planters,
footpath
HO135620| J.Reid | Plessey |resurfacingand | £2,506.00 8 Sclhemde
erection of new complete
traffic bollards,
U9516 Sixth
Avenue, Blyth
Contribution Contribution
towards made to Blyth
HO135664| J.Reid | Plessey |crection of £1,289.00 Cricket Club | 5| 5 550,12 | £15,000.00 | £17,220.12 | £12,501.00 | £4.719.12
new fencing on 18
at Blyth February
Cricket Club 2014.
Seghill with
M.E.Richards |Seaton £0.00 0 £1,279.92 | £15,000.00 | £16,279.92 £0.00 £16,279.92
Delaval
L.J.Rickerby |South Blyth £0.00 0 £2,979.81 | £15,000.00 | £17,979.81 £0.00 £17,979.81
Sub total
Estimated

Cost £12,831.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Proposed Current izlrarlinecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated VgL PEE Scheme Ot?)f ’ over Hfget Sueget  CrmmiiEe)) Rememe
Number Division | Description Co g preee
'PH st start | compoton /Cosr;ar;”esms schemes [from 2012 { 2013to | 2013to | 2013to | 2013 to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Contribution Contribution
towards approved but
carrlageway not yet made -
HO135689 | J.Sawyer | College [an“:[j‘ggg’fa‘:k £10,000.00 Scheme carried| 1 | £6,906.47 |£15,000.00 |£21,906.47 |£10,000.00 |£11,906.47
Sycamore Street / forward into
Pont Street, 2014/2015
Ashington financial year.
Traffic calming 2. Outto
(Disabled and public
Newbiggin limited waiting consultation
HO135579 | E.Simpson | Central parking bays) £3,000.00 | Apr-14 | Aug-14 Schgme
And East U6521 Fr_ont carried
Street / High forward into
Street, 2014/2015
Newbiggin financial year.
Contribution
towards Contribution
Newbiggin erection of made to
HO135580 |E.Simpson| Central ﬂg‘r’lvufneg‘;:g £9,125.00 NeWDIgINBY” |5 | £9,125.69 | £15,000.00 |£24,125.69| £12,125.00 | £12,000.69
And East resurfacing of Council on 22
Newbiggin October 2013.
Skate Park
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
CF Cramlingt erection of Cramlington
HO135605 | g inonbank | Eace . |n€w fencing at | £3,000.00 Town Council
Clifton Road on 25
Playground, November
Cramlington 2013.




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Purchase of
6No. grit bins

Contribution
approved but
not yet made -

|.C.F. Cramlington :
HO135624 Swithenbank East fto be Ioc_ated £1.,200.00 Scheme. carried
In Cramlington forward into
East Division 2014/2015
financial year.
Contribution
towards Contribution
erection of made to
.C.F Cramlington |new fencing Cramlington
HO135653 | ¢, ithenbank c £5,000.00 Town Council £30,523.46 | £15,000.00 | £45,523.46 | £9,200.00 |£36,323.46
ast at Storey on 25
Park November
Allotments, 2013.
Cramlington
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £31,325.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2014)

Balance
Proposed Current ot No. | carried Allocated Total Total Balance
Job : Electoral Scheme Estimated Target Date Scheme of Budget Budget |Committed| Remaing
Number Councillor Division | Description Cost Status AFRTOES ovet
Start | completion| /Comments Schemes |from 2012 4 2013 to 2013 to 2013 to 2013 to
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014
Contribution
towards o
construction of Contribution
: new footpath, made to
HO135597 | V.Tyler BedE"”gttO” access ramps £2,000.00 Leading Link
as and archways at Limited on 15
Attlee Park October 2013.
Bandstand,
Bedlington
Additional
contribution buti
towards Cor(;trl ution
- construction of made to
HO135650 | V.Tyler |2edlington | footpath, £1,500.00 Leading Link
East aCCess ramps and lelted on 30
archways at Attlee
Park Bandstand, January 2014.
Bedlington
Contribution
towards f Contribution
construction of new
Badlingtop [FmRuant / dissbled galldetm ”L\e
edlingtlon |toilets and alvation Army
HO135661 V.Tyler East nstallation of new £1,773.00 Bedlington 3 £1,077.66 | £15,000.00 | £16,07/7.66 | £5,273.00 | £10,804.66
doors at Bedlington
Salvation Army COFp on 13
Church and February 2014.
Community Centre
Contribution
towards o
construction of Contribution
: new footpath, made to
HO135598 | A.Wallace Becdllrlgt?n access ramps £2,000.00 Leading Link
ehtralland archways at Limited on 15
Attlee Park October 2013.
Bandstand,
Bedlington




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

Purchase of
2No. grit bin to

Contribution
approved but
not yet made -

HO135642 | A.Wallace Becde“r?t?;?n geef?;ﬁ? n £400.00 Scheme carried
ku forward into
Park, 2014/2015
Bedlington financial year.
Contribution
towards f Contribution
construction or new
Badlingtop [FmRuant / dissbled galldetm ”L\e
edlingtlon |toilets and alvation Army
HO135662 | A.Wallace Central linstallation of new £1,773.00 Bedlington £1,699.59 | £15,000.00 | £16,699.59 | £4,173.00 | £12,526.59
doors at Bedlington
Salvation Army Corp on 13
Church and February 2014.
Community Centre
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction has now been
of new access made to St.
HO135563 G.Webb Isabella to nursery at £7,495.00 Wilfrid's RCVA
St. Wilfrid's Primary
RCVA Primary School, Blyth.
School, Blyth
Removal of
existing planters,
footpath 3 Sch
resurfacing and . oCheme
HO135621 G.Webb Isabella erection of hew £2,506.00 completed
traffic bollards,
U9516 Sixth
Avenue, Blyth
Construction 6. Works
of new order issued -
disabled Scheme
HO135685 | G.Webb Isabella |parking bay, £3,000.00| Apr-14 |Aug-14 |carried £24,527.45 | £15,000.00 | £39,527.45 | £12,251.00 | £27,276.45
U9517 forward into
Chester 2014/2015

Grove, Blyth

financial year.




South East Area Committee - Monthly Report

3. Committee

Traffic calming Report signed
(Residents off and works
Ashington parking permits) order being
HO135561 | T.S.Wilson U6528 £2,500.00| Apr-14 | Aug-14 |prepared -
Central .
Laburnum Scheme carried
Terrace, forward into
Ashington 2014/2015
financial year.
3. Committee
Traffic calming Report signed
(Residents off and works
Ashington parking permits) order being
HO135562 | T.S.Wilson U6528 Poplar £2,500.00| Apr-14 | Aug-14 |prepared -
Central .
Street / Myrtle Scheme carried
Street Back forward into
Lane, Ashington 2014/2015
financial year.
Contribution
towards
carriageway Contribution
HO135581 | T.S.Wilson | AAShington resurfacing, £10,000.00 has now been £8,555.94 | £15,000.00 | £23,555.94 | £15,000.00 | £8,555.94
Central |U6507 made to this
Cresswell scheme.
Terrace Back
Lane, Ashington
Sub total
Estimated £37,447.00
Cost
Total
Estimated £245,106.00
Cost

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report

2013-2014 Schemes Under Consideration

[ Qualified for| Compatible Technicall Estimate Estimate
Log No. Councillor N Scheme Description Capital with NCC . y being . Other Comments
Division . . Viable provided
funding Policy prepared
Construction of new footpath from junction
Cramlington of Weetwood Road / Whitelaw Place bus Scheme cancelled - now
2013/056 A.Hepple South East  S1oP 0 join footpath at junction of \ V \ \ beign constructed using
\(/3\?2;?;%?;81505 Collingwood Chase, external funding.
Bedlington Verge hardening, near No. 85 Under discussion with Cllr.
2013/146 | T.Johnstone West Westlea, Bedlington v v v v Johnstone.
Bedlington Verge hardening, A1068 Under discussion with ClIr.
2013/147 T.Johnstone West Corchester Road, Bedlington v v v v Johnstone.
S\?vail:ﬁn Traffic calming (20mph zone) Awaiting estimate from
2013/116 J.Lang - . U6533 Norwich Close / Exeter \ \ \ \ . J .
Newbiggin Close, Ashington Highways and Local Services
West ’
Seghill  Traffic calming (Installation of
. with new traffic bollards) at Seghill Awaiting estimate from
2013/029 | M.E.Richards Seaton First School, A190 Station v v v v Highways and Local Services
Delaval Road, Seghill
Newbiggin Traffic calming (Residents
2013/082 E.Simpson Central parking permits) U6521 J J J J Ayvaltlng estimate from |
4 East Melrose Terrace / Beach Highways and Local Services
and £as Terrace, Newbiggin
Traffic calming (Residents
. Ashington parking only) at small car park, Awaiting estimate from
2013/061 T.S.Wilson Central U6507 Haldane Street, v v v v Highways and Local Services

Ashington

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098




South-East Area Committee
Members Local Improvement Schemes
2013 - 2014
Progress Report - 31 March 2014

SUMMARY
STATUS
Value Total Budget Total No. Schemes Total Expenditure
2013 to 2014 2013 to 2014 2013 to 2014
Total Budget Available to County Council Members for the above initiative £465,000.00 £444,921.00 (Excludes £20,079.00 Revenue contribution)
APPROVED SCHEMES 64N0. @  £245,106.00 64N0. @ £245,106.00
Status:

Schemes completed 7No. @ £17,843.00 7No. @ £17,843.00

Schemes to commence/on-going 2No. @ £6,000.00 2No. @ £6,000.00

Design/Consultation Stage 6No. @ £16,500.00 6No. @ £16,500.00

Contributions to external Orginisations 49No. @  £204,763.00 49No. @ £204,763.00

Cancelled schemes ONo. @ £0.00 ONo. @ £0.00

64N0. £245,106.00 64No0. £245,106.00

OUTSTANDING BIDS 6No. 6No.

Under consideration 6No. 6No.

Awaiting Approval ONo. ONo.

CONTACT
For any further information please contact any of the following officers:

Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

KEY TO SCHEME STATUS
Scheme Status Key:-
1. Under discussion with Councillor

5. Formal advertisment (if appropriate)
6. Works order issued

7. Works commenced on site

8. Scheme completed

2. Out to public consultation

3. Assessment of public consultation/
Spokesperson Approval or Committee
Approval

4. Design in progress



Appendix 1 - 2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor E)Iiev(i:;?(gil Scheme Description Estg:;:tted S(f:trurz;]ct:osni?nee??S
Start Completion
2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes
Traffic calming (Parking restrictions)
Wansbeck [Co-Op Store, C403 Dereham Terrace,
HO104943 J.D.Foster Stakeford  |Stakeford - Estimated cost £0.00 Scheme cancelled
£5,800.00.
2011/2012 Carried Over Schemes
Construction of new car parking
Blyth Valley .
HO115185 M.Brown Cramlington area at Shanklea I.D”mary School, £15,000.00 8. Scheme completed
W Cramlington - Estimated cost
€St 1£15,000.00
Blyth Valley S;Cr;gisbt‘;tri;’;et?;‘(’:ak;d;iEzt;'f'iztlidogrci’:nr;f;’/" Contribution has now been made
HO115075 B.Crowther Cramllngton = efioa], Craminglion - \=siimeics cosi £1,379.00 to Eas_tfleld Primary School,
Eastfield  |g9 379 Cramlington.
heck Contribution towards construction and Contribution made to East
: Wansbec installation of new gateway feature, Free : : :
HO115065 J.J.Gobin Sleekburn  |Wood Project, Bedlington Station - £15,000.00 Bedlington Parish Council on 8
Estimated cost £15,000.00 February 2013.
Wansbeck |Contribution towards construction and Contribution made to East
: installation of new gateway feature and : : :
HO115079 V.Tyler Bedlington SUEEIDOR Cin Gl aTET, Fiee Wit Rieies: £10,000.00 Bedlington Parish Council on 8
East Bedlington Station - Estimated cost £10,000 Febru ary 2013.
Wansbeck |[Street lighting improvements,
HO115196 T.S.Wilson Ashington |U6523 Pont Street, Ashington - £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Central Estimated cost £3,000.00
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Blyth Valley T;?fkfi'ﬁ C:L”;'?\% S/IVD;::% OSreedStpr iecrtriglrtls) 6. Works order issued - Scheme
HO125437 |A.R.Armstrong| Cramlington P J anc J . £6,500.00 Apr-14 Aug-14 carried forward into 2014/2015
. B1326 Station Road, Cramlington - . .
Village financial year.

Estimated cost £6,500.00.




Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor El_e(?tc_)ral Scheme Description SELEA v Sl
Division Cost Start Completion Status/Comments
Biyth Valley |CONSTUCtion of new footpath and cubject 0 a Walkway Agreemen
. y pedestrian crossing at Manor Walks J y Agree
HO125545 |A.R.Armstrong| Cramlington . : £4,000.00 Apr-14 Dec-14 between the County Counci and
. Shopping Centre, Cramlington - .
Village Estimated cost £4.000.00 Hammerson PLC -Scheme carried
T over into 2014/2015 Financial Year.
Blyth Valley Contribution towards construction of new Contribution made to
: cycle track at Cramlington Learning Village, : : :
HO125546 | A.R.Armstrong Cramllngton Hﬁ'ghbum’ Cramlingto?\ ) Estimatedgcost J £3,550.00 Cramlington Learning Village on
Village £3,550.00. 30 May 2013.
Blyth Valley Contribution towards purchase of el e A E e
HO125547 | A.R.Armstrong | Cramlington new d_rop5|de pick up van_for £15,000.00 Cramlington Town Council on 17
Vill Cramlington Town Council - 3 2013
lflage Estimated cost £15,000.00. une '
Blyth Valley Contribution towards purchase and Contribution made to
: installation of new play equipment at Clifton : :
HO125523 T.Brechany | Cramlington |5 _, SleyEEUn). el ngien - Esitimeiss £1,945.00 Cramlington Town Council on 18
South East |cost £1,945.00. July 2013.
Blyth Valley Erection of new pedestrian handrail at steps Scheme cancelled - Now been
: on U9543 footpath from Dudley Lane :
HO125544 T.Brechany | Cramlington | . dabout to Glenluce Difve, GG o - £300.00 carried out as part of 2013/2014
South East |Estimated cost £300.00. LTP scheme.

Sub Total Estimated Cost

£75,674.00




Appendix 2 - 2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor %Iievci;?éil Scheme Description Estg;:tted S(f:trljrz;](t:()srﬁlpneen:]tes
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Blyth Valley |Street lighting improvements in Z.ubvsvtgill;isaﬁor:onr]nenlgteg do-gzlr:grhe
HO125262 M.Brown Cramlington |Beacon Lane Estate, Cramlington - £5,000.00 Apr-14 Jun-14 . Y g
: carried over into 2014/2015
West Estimated cost £5,000.00. . .
Financial Year.
Construction of new car parking
2y Yalley area at Shanklea Primary School,
HO125451 M.Brown Cramlington . . £8,888.00 8. Scheme completed
W Cramlington - Phase 2 - Estimated
€St lcost £8,888.00.
Contribution towards footpath
reconstruction between Laverock Hall Road / : :
HO125298 | D.Campbell Blyth Valley |~ ~ reseE e, BIEES £1500.00 Cont.rlbutlon has now been made
Newsham |Newcastle Road, Blyth - Estimated cost to this scheme.
£1,500.00.
Blvih Valle Installation of dropped kerbs,
HO125484 D.Campbell N{ewshamy U9523 Delaval Street, Blyth - £1,350.00 8. Scheme completed
Estimated cost £1,350.00.
Blyth Valley ?O?tlrlibtt_‘“onftowafdsttc:‘e F’UVIChase il : Contribution has now been made
. INStalliation or new outaoor piay eqguipmen -
HO125396 V.Colls Croft & e Ross) Goulity Eilnay Sahoe, £10,000.00 to Morpeth Road County Primary
Blyth - Estimated cost £10,000.00. School, Blyth.
Contribution towards construction of
. Blyth Valley |new disabled toilet at Headway Arts, Contribution made to Headstrong
HO125471 V.Colls Croft Waterloo Road, Blyth - Estimated cost £5,000.00 Productions on 26 March 2013.
£5,000.00.
Additional contribution towards the _ _
Blyth Valley purchase and installation of new outdoor Contribution has now been made
HO125472 V.Colls play equipment at Morpeth Road County £4,300.00 to Morpeth Road County Primary
Croft Primary School, Blyth - Estimated cost School, Blyth.
£4,300.00.
Blyth Valley COf:”ithtLO”ttgwa“I‘_S CtO”StLr“C“?” O\f/_rl‘le"" Contribution made to
. CyCle traCcKk at Cramliington Learnin Iage, - . .
HO125535 | B.Crowther | Cramlington Hﬁ'ghbum, Cram“ngtoﬁ il £5,000.00 Cramlington Learning Village on
Eastfield £5.000.00. 16 May 2013.
Blyth Valley COTtt_”bUtiO” towards C‘t’fllls”t“hcgion (;f a"lew Contribution has now been made
: Mmuilti-use games area at Nor urn SPOrts
HO125301 W.Daley Cramlington | | SommunTy CE: Gl - £6,000.00 to Northb_urn Sports and |
North Estimated cost £6,000.00. Community Centre, Cramlington.




Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor EDIS?;?(;? Scheme Description Esté?:tted S(f:trsg;]éosnizweer?\tes
Start Completion
Blvih Valle Erection of new birdsmouth
HO125515 G.Davey Kitty Brewstyer fencing, U9700 Tynedale Drive, £5,150.00 8. Scheme completed
Y Blyth - Estimated cost £5,150.00.
Blvih Valle Erection of new bus shelter,
HO125516 S.Davey éow on Y A193, Cowpen Road, Blyth - £6,500.00 8. Scheme completed
P Estimated cost £6,500.0.0
: - 6. Workks order issued but scheme on
Carriageway resurfacing, Hodgsons . . .
HO125517 S.Davey Elijin VEllEy Road Estate, Blyth - Estimated cost £10,000.00 Apr-14 Jun-14 melfer Unelsir @fiseisslion wWiin G, [DewEy-
Cowpen £10.000.00 Scheme carried over into 2014/2015
’ e Financial Year.
Sub Total Estimated Cost £68,688.00




Appendix 3 - 2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor %Iievci;?éil Scheme Description Estg;:tted S(f:trljrz;](t:()srﬁlpneen:]tes
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Traffic calming (Provision of slow road
HO125425 M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth ga[ré?gﬁ)Lgrl]ilefdMLOi;)trOSnt?aéjSJt:Jr:;;Odn £1,100.00 8. Scheme completed
cost £1,100.00.
Traffic calming (Provision of slow
road markings) C110 Lynemouth
HO125426 M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth S, BlimatoT - Bt cos) £650.00 8. Scheme completed
£650.00.
Purchase and installation of new timber
gate and access resurfacing works at
HO125539 M.l.Douglas | Lynemouth Lyl Gamaiery - St cos £611.00 8. Scheme completed
£611.00.
Verge hardening, Half Moon Pub,
Wansbeck |A1147 Half Moon Street / North
HO125463 J.D.Foster seleiond  |Cresen Seleian - Ssilinaied £4,200.00 8. Scheme completed
cost £4,200.00.
Contribution towards refurbishment of
Wansbeck |changing rooms at St. Benet Biscop's Contribution made to Future
HO125531 | J.D.Foster | o keford  |Swimming Pool, Bedlington - Estimated £2,925.00 Bright UK Ltd on 2 May 2013.
cost £2,925.00.
Erection of new street light,
JonzEAEE | JdGesm | Enseees OIS MEueE svEle [ROeipEn. £3,500.00 8. Scheme completed
Sleekburn [Bedlington Estimated cost
£3,500.00.
Svc\elstnosnb\?vci:fh Carriageway resurfacing, U6533
HO125527 J.A.Lang . Barnston, Ashington - Estimated £19,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Newbiggin
cost £19,000.00.
West
Wansbeck _lrestrictions) Ugs70 The Sqare, 6. Works order issued - Scheme
HO125389 D. Ledger : . : quare, £3,000.00 Apr-14 Jul-14 carried over into 2014/2015
Choppington |Guide Post, Choppington Estimated Financial Year
cost £3,000.00. '
Contribution towards refurbishment : :
HO125271 | R.M.Nixon | BthValley | ) ctiey High School Swimming £7,500.00 COMITIoUITIen nes Mo (o ek
Holywell to this scheme.

Pool - Estimated cost £7,500.00.




Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor EDIS?;?(;? Scheme Description Estcl:?:tted S?:trurg?éosni?neen:\tes
Start Completion
Traffic calming (20mph speed limit) 4. Design completed and works
: Blyth Valley |U9707 Elsdon Avenue Area, Seaton order being prepared - Scheme
OISR R-M.Nixon Holywell Delaval - Estimated cost SSSSRUL Apr-14 Aug-14 carried over into 2014/2015
£18,559.00. Financial Year.
Contribution towards erection of N
Wansbeck [new bus shelters in Station Road el approve_d ol noF yet
HO125444 K.Parry . . : ! £1,000.00 made - Scheme carried over into
Hirst Ashington - Estimated cost 2014/2015 Financial Year
£1,000.00. '
T Traffic calming (disabled parking
HO125445 K.Parry Hirst bay) 145 Woodhorn Road, Ashington £479.00 8. Scheme completed
TS - Estimated cost £479.00.
Wansbeck Footpath reconstruction, U6534
HO125476 K.Parry irst Woodhorn Villas, Ashington - £30,000.00 8. Scheme completed

Estimated cost £30,000.00.

Sub Total Estimated Cost

£92,524.00




Appendix 4 - 2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor %Iievci;?éil Scheme Description Estg:;:tted S(f:trljrg;](t:()srﬁlpneen:]tes
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Contribution towards construction of new _ _
Wansbeck |gisabled toilet and reception area at South Contribution made to South
HO125489 A.H.Pegg Bedlington |Northumberland Radio Group Studio, 90a £500.00 Northumberland Radio Group on
Central Front Street, Bedlington Estimated cost 8 October 2013
£500.00. '
Carriageway resurfacing, U6546
Wansbeck . o
HO125537 A.H.Pegg Bedlington Milltield Squth and U6.546 LG £24,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Central East, Bedlington - Estimated cost
entral1£24,000.00.
Contribution towards construction of
. Blyth Valley |new toilet facilities at Blyth Sea Scouts Contribution made to Blyth Sea
HO125495 J.Reid Plessey Neptune HQ, South Beach, Blyth - S 00 Scouts on 30 May 2013.
£4,382.00.
Blyth Valley o .
: : Contribution towards refurbishment : :
HO125270 | M.E.Richards Segh"t' SN o seiley Hieln S neal S £7,500.00 tCOt”ht.”b“tr']O” MES MEW [DEE MELE
eaton Pool - Estimated cost £7,500.00. O this stheme.
Delaval
Traffic calming (One Way Street 3. Assessment of 2nd public
Eliin VEllEy Restriction) U9535 Manners consultation exercise - Scheme
AIONASEAE WHEIRIEEles Sesaetgsllllb\(levllg\]/al Gardens, Seaton Delaval - Sl AL LA carried forward into 2014/2015
Estimated cost £15,119.00. Financial Year.
Contribution towards construction of
. Blyth Valley |new toilet facilities at Blyth Sea Scouts Contribution made to Blyth Sea
HO125496 | L.J.Rickerby | o/ ih Blyth |Neptune HQ, South Beach, Blyth - £15,618.00 Scouts on 30 May 2013.
Estimated cost £15,618.00.
Contribution towards construction . .
HO125497 | L.J.Rickerby glyt?h\/;”?: of new extension at South Newsham £13,532.00 l(:Zgntrlbllat:A(\)n _rlnzac()jlegto EUAL VO
Outh BIYIN Ipavilion, Blyth - £13,532.00. on pr! '
Contribution towards erection of . .
HO125341 A.C.Romer Blﬁh Xalley new fencing at New Hartley First £4,895.00 Soplt”blliltlot'? haFS. nct)vé bheenl TELE
artiey School - Estimated cost £4,895.00. O New Hartiey FIrst school.
Traffic calming (No waiting restrictions) 6. Works order issued - Scheme
HO125432 A.C.Romer Blyth Valley 1U9526 Collywel B_ay Roaql S Al £3,000.00 Apr-14 Jul-14 carried over into 2014/2015
Hartley Road, Seaton Sluice - Estimated cost

£3,000.00.

Financial Year.




Proposed Target Date

: Electoral . Estimated Current Scheme
Job Number | Councillor Division Scheme Description Cost Status/Comments
Start Completion
Footpath reconstruction and installation
Wansbeck |of dropped kerbs, U6502
HO125500 S.L.Reed Bothal Norlserane Close, Asinsiom - £10,000.00 8. Scheme completed
Estimated cost £10,000.00.
beck Traffic calming (Installation of double yellow
Wansbec lines) U6712 Sixth Avenue / U6713 Seventh
HO125343 J.Sawyer College Ay, AInGRen - Bt cosi £2,000.00 8. Scheme completed
£2,000.00.
Traffic calming (Installation of
HO125344 J.Sawyer wighs oeels|eeuisle yelions lines) .U6575 £2,000.00 8. Scheme completed
College Armstrong Way, Ashington -
Estimated cost £2,000.00.
HO125521 o Cramlington . J . Y9 ! £2,782.00 Cramlington Town Council on 25
Swithenbank e Cramlington - Estimated cost April 2013
= £2,782.00. pri -
Blyth VaIIey Contribution towards construction of new Contribution made to
|.C.F. : cycle track at Cramlington Learning Village, : : :
HO125534 Swithenbank Cramlington Mg rloui ., @l - Estmaies cosi £3,000.00 Cramlington Learning Village on
East £3.000.00. 16 May 2013.
Sub Total Estimated Cost £108,328.00




Appendix 5- 2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor %Iievci;?éil Scheme Description Estg;:tted S(f:trljrz;](t:()srﬁlpneen:]tes
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Blyth Valle Carriageway resurfacing, U9514 6. Works order issued - Scheme
HO125518 l.M.R.Tompkins Wensle dalye Briarwood Road, Blyth - Estimated £8,761.00 Apr-14 Sep-14 carried over into 2014/2015
y cost £8,761.00. Financial Year.
Blyth Valle Carriageway resurfacing, U9514 6. Works order issued - Scheme
HO125519 l.M.R.Tompkins Wensle dalye Woodbine Terrace, Blyth - £8,761.00 Apr-14 Sep-14 carried over into 2014/2015
y Estimated cost £8,761.00. Financial Year.
Blyth Valle Carriageway resurfacing, U9514 6. Works order issued - Scheme
HO125520 |.M.R.Tompkins Wensle dalye Rosemary Terrace, Blyth - Estimate £8,762.00 Apr-14 Sep-14 carried over into 2014/2015
y cost £8,762.00. Financial Year.
I\V:/e?,\rllsibec;l; Carriageway resurfacing, U521
HO125433 | A.Thompson Centralg,gnd Meldon Terrace, Newbiggin - £30,000.00 8. Scheme completed
East Estimated cost £30,000.00.
NGWEIGEN [oom et o ook e e Contribution made to Newbiggin
HO125474 | A.Thompson Serfre mmd [Crest Ress, Newiasf _Estimated cost £11,000.00 by t_he Sea Town Council on 10
East £11,000.00. April 2013.
Wansbeck |Installation of 3No. new street lighting 7. Works commenced on site -
: columns, U6545 Front Street West substantially completed -Scheme
AOLzsdee SR Be\cll\lllggson Side Road, Bedlington - Estimated cost A DB ARlEL, M carried over into 2014/2015
£4,000.00. Financial Year.
Erection of new street lights at
Wansbeck | . .
HO125475 G.Todd Bedlington junction of A192/ 81.331 Shields £20,000.00 8. Scheme completed
W Road, Nedderto - Estimated cost
eSt  1£20,000.00.
Contribution towards construction of new _ _
Wansbeck |gisabled toilet and reception area at South Contribution made to South
HO125490 G.Todd Bedlington |Northumberland Radio Group Studio, 90a £500.00 Northumberland Radio Group on
West Front Street, Bedlington - Estimated cost 38 October 2013.
£500.00.
Wansbeck |Erection of new bus shelters, B1331
HO125536 G.Todd Bedlington |Netherton Road, Bedlington - £14,338.00 8. Scheme completed

West

Estimated cost £14,338.00.




Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor EDIS?;?(;? Scheme Description Estclgstted S(f:trurg?éosni?neen:\tes
Start Completion
Wansbeck |Footpath resurfacing and installation of
HO125543 G Todd Bedlinat dropped kerbs, William Allen Aged Miners £11.500.00 38 Sch leted
L Sl etn Cottages, U6543 Netherton Lane, Bedlington ’ ' - =lelliEhie sohnpliizs
West - Estimated cost £11,500.00.
Wansbeck Contribution towards refurbishment of
. changing rooms at St. Benet Biscop's Contribution made to Future
HO125530 V.Tyler Bedlington St Pl el sl = Sstmees £7,000.00 Bright UK Ltd on 2 May 2013.
East cost £7,000.00.
Traffic calming (Disabled parking
HO125461 G.Webb A0 VEIET |ER) < West_Cou.rt, U9518 West £500.00 8. Scheme completed
Isabella Court, Blyth - Estimated cost
£500.00.
Contribution towards refurbishment of
Blyth Valley |changing rooms at St. Benet Biscop's Contribution made to Future
ACHZETZ  Chuciel sabella  [Swimming Pool, Bedlington - Estimated £2,925.00 Bright UK Ltd on 2 May 2013.
cost £2,925.00.
Wansbeck zgiféi)csg"sr;‘g‘gggﬂdsggg‘f_gi;&znki”9 4. Design in progress -Scheme
HO125462 T.S.Wilson Ashington s ek | S, Al - [SsiEiaT £3,000.00 Apr-14 Jul-14 cgrrled_ over into 2014/2015
Central cost £3,000.00. Financial Year
Sub Total Estimated Cost  £131,047.00
Total Estimated Cost  £476,261.00




